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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 1.5 Mile Junior High Div II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2979 Ethan Fritzinger           8 Legacy NW Tucson    8:45.6  5:51  
    2    2  3036 Parker Klippel             8 Legacy Surprise     8:48.3  5:53  
    3    3  2629 Corbin Pyle                7 Ben Franklin        8:50.7  5:54  
    4    4  2661 Tristan Wells              7 Champion Chndlr     8:54.1  5:57  
    5    5  2663 Travis Wright              8 Champion Chndlr     8:56.3  5:58  
    6    6  2938 Aaron Tad-Y                8 Legacy Gilbert      9:06.3  6:05  
    7    7  2524 Nick Seiter                7 ALA Gilbert         9:06.9  6:05  
    8    8  2525 Lucas Witcher              7 ALA Gilbert         9:08.2  6:06  
    9    9  2930 Brady Hutchings            8 Legacy Gilbert      9:09.7  6:07  
   10   10  2939 Samuel Whiting             7 Legacy Gilbert      9:10.8  6:08  
   11   11  2660 Laquintis Strickland       8 Champion Chndlr     9:17.6  6:12  
   12   12  2910 Ben Bohan                  8 Legacy Chandler     9:29.0  6:20  
   13   13  2984 Alexander Zillman          8 Legacy NW Tucson    9:31.5  6:21  
   14   14  2755 Jackson Edgerton           7 EduPrize QC         9:33.2  6:23  
   15   15  3066 Michael Packer             7 Paradise Honors     9:40.2  6:27  
   16   16  2741 James Weis                 7 EduPrize Gilbert    9:42.2  6:29  
   17   17  3038 Coby Larson                8 Legacy Surprise     9:46.8  6:32  
   18   18  2983 Alex Luckett               8 Legacy NW Tucson    9:48.8  6:33  
   19   19  2519 Cameron Hayne              7 ALA Gilbert         9:49.6  6:34  
   20   20  2535 Michael Duarte             8 ALA Ironwood        9:50.7  6:34  
   21   21  2622 Coleson Bowen              6 Ben Franklin        9:50.9  6:34  
   22   22  2632 Kyle Watson                8 Ben Franklin        9:51.1  6:34  
   23   23  2520 Benson Milne               7 ALA Gilbert         9:52.0  6:35  
   24   24  3077 Eric Downing               6 Ridgeline           9:53.0  6:36  
   25   25  2757 Zavier Mercado             8 EduPrize QC         9:53.2  6:36  
   26   26  2763 Josh Swatzell              7 EduPrize QC         9:56.1  6:38  
   27   27  3070 Mason Richards             8 Paradise Honors    10:00.4  6:41  
   28   28  2820 Lucas Wright               6 Jefferson Prep     10:01.1  6:41  
   29   29  2536 Ammon Ginnett              7 ALA Ironwood       10:02.5  6:42  
   30   30  2625 Justin Eltiste             7 Ben Franklin       10:03.3  6:43  
   31   31  3078 Cayde Gauthier             6 Ridgeline          10:03.3  6:43  
   32   32  2928 Ryer Campbell              6 Legacy Gilbert     10:04.1  6:43  
   33   33  2538 Devon Linderstein          7 ALA Ironwood       10:04.4  6:43  
   34   34  2630 Jack Tate                  6 Ben Franklin       10:04.5  6:43  
   35   35  2818 James Trevolt              8 Jefferson Prep     10:04.7  6:44  
   36   36  2742 Luke Whitmer               8 EduPrize Gilbert   10:06.8  6:45  
   37   37  2540 Chisolm Miller             6 ALA Ironwood       10:08.4  6:46  
   38   38  2558 Andy Meza                  8 Arizona Charter    10:10.7  6:48  
   39   39  2848 David Williams             6 Leading Edge Mar   10:12.5  6:49  
   40   40  2929 Max Delacruz               8 Legacy Gilbert     10:12.5  6:49  
   41   41  2523 Masen Rowley               7 ALA Gilbert        10:13.0  6:49  
   42   42  2633 Caleb Wood                 8 Ben Franklin       10:13.7  6:50  
   43   43  3022 Benjamin Vera              5 Legacy QC          10:15.3  6:51  
   44   44  2664 Kannon Yocum               6 Champion Chndlr    10:16.6  6:52  
   45   45  3010 Jayden Conklin             8 Legacy QC          10:18.5  6:53  
   46   46  2762 Max Self                   6 EduPrize QC        10:19.2  6:53  
   47   47  3014 Nathaniel Groff            8 Legacy QC          10:21.1  6:55  
   48   48  2626 Ezra Larson                6 Ben Franklin       10:21.2  6:55  
   49   49  2817 Caleb Holmes               8 Jefferson Prep     10:24.1  6:57  
   50   50  2937 Casen Stowe                7 Legacy Gilbert     10:25.6  6:58  
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   51   51  3069 Ethen Reish                8 Paradise Honors    10:27.9  6:59  
   52   52  2541 Jaxon Miller               6 ALA Ironwood       10:29.2  7:00  
   53   53  2737 Samuel Nancollas           6 EduPrize Gilbert   10:31.8  7:02  
   54   54  2919 Kaleb Tran                 8 Legacy Chandler    10:33.1  7:03  
   55   55  2539 Aidan McBride              7 ALA Ironwood       10:37.6  7:06  
   56   56  2754 Gavin Edgerton             5 EduPrize QC        10:38.1  7:06  
   57   57  3061 Kaleb Kjer                 7 Paradise Honors    10:39.0  7:06  
   58       2628 Hyrum Martineau            8 Ben Franklin       10:43.9  7:10  
   59   58  3063 Trevor Larson              7 Paradise Honors    10:44.0  7:10  
   60   59  2738 Ethan Perkes               8 EduPrize Gilbert   10:44.5  7:10  
   61   60  3068 Evan Prescott              7 Paradise Honors    10:44.6  7:10  
   62   61  2952 Anthony Mendez             8 Legacy Laveen      10:45.7  7:11  
   63       2590 Aslan Feng                 7 BASIS Peoria       10:47.8  7:12  
   64   62  3037 Aidan Lacson               7 Legacy Surprise    10:48.0  7:12  
   65   63  2921 Max Waldron                8 Legacy Chandler    10:48.4  7:13  
   66   64  2656 Kevin Miranda              7 Champion Chndlr    10:52.6  7:16  
   67   65  2909 Eddie Alcaraz              6 Legacy Chandler    10:53.7  7:16  
   68   66  2659 Jose Ruiz                  7 Champion Chndlr    10:53.9  7:16  
   69   67  2736 Isaiah Morris              8 EduPrize Gilbert   10:57.1  7:19  
   70   68  2847 Elijah Tanon               7 Leading Edge Mar   10:59.6  7:20  
   71   69  3035 Kade Ashton                6 Legacy Surprise    10:59.6  7:20  
   72   70  2735 Josh Fowler                6 EduPrize Gilbert   11:01.1  7:21  
   73   71  2739 John Sherman               6 EduPrize Gilbert   11:02.9  7:22  
   74   72  2653 Jayden Chavez              5 Champion Chndlr    11:05.2  7:24  
   75       2654 Ryan Fornaro               8 Champion Chndlr    11:06.2  7:25  
   76   73  3080 Ryder Nickels              6 Ridgeline          11:07.1  7:25  
   77   74  2563 Logan Blanco               8 Avondale           11:07.5  7:25  
   78   75  2913 Tre Chacon                 8 Legacy Chandler    11:08.0  7:26  
   79       2927 Wesley Stivers             6 Legacy East Mesa   11:09.3  7:27  
   80   76  3039 Andrew Livaudais           8 Legacy Surprise    11:10.4  7:27  
   81   77  2886 Arian Salazar              8 Legacy CG          11:11.5  7:28  
   82   78  3064 Jacob Mahenski             7 Paradise Honors    11:13.1  7:29  
   83   79  2846 Alex Rickert               7 Leading Edge Mar   11:15.3  7:31  
   84   80  2981 Daniel L                   8 Legacy NW Tucson   11:23.6  7:36  
   85       3059 Kaleb Jarmen               7 Paradise Honors    11:24.8  7:37  
   86   81  2911 James Bonvicino            8 Legacy Chandler    11:26.2  7:38  
   87   82  3021 Jacob Vennard              5 Legacy QC          11:27.9  7:39  
   88   83  2537 Andrew Gonzales            8 ALA Ironwood       11:30.7  7:41  
   89       3071 Damian Young               6 Paradise Honors    11:33.0  7:42  
   90       2740 Cody Spradlin              8 EduPrize Gilbert   11:35.6  7:44  
   91   84  2950 Matthew De Anda            6 Legacy Laveen      11:35.7  7:44  
   92       3062 Gabriel Klenner            6 Paradise Honors    11:37.0  7:45  
   93   85  2819 Spencer Winters            7 Jefferson Prep     11:40.6  7:48  
   94       2542 Isaac Sosa                 5 ALA Ironwood       11:42.5  7:49  
   95       2624 Lee Dimbatt                8 Ben Franklin       11:46.0  7:51  
   96   86  2839 Logan Crockett             7 Leading Edge Mar   11:46.6  7:52  
   97       3058 Vincent Heisz              6 Paradise Honors    11:47.0  7:52  
   98   87  3012 Gabriel Doster             6 Legacy QC          11:50.5  7:54  
   99   88  2521 Jacob Mousser              8 ALA Gilbert        11:56.7  7:58  
  100   89  3042 Joseph Watkins             8 Legacy Surprise    11:58.5  7:59  
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  101       2652 Cooper Benjamin-Baker      5 Champion Chndlr    12:00.8  8:01  
  102   90  2566 Carlos Moreno              7 Avondale           12:00.9  8:01  
  103   91  2838 Jamarion Clements          5 Leading Edge Mar   12:01.4  8:01  
  104       2989 Anthony Aguilar            6 Legacy Phoenix     12:01.5  8:01  
  105   92  2764 Jaxon Taylor               6 EduPrize QC        12:03.5  8:03  
  106   93  2932 Matthew Lowe               7 Legacy Gilbert     12:03.8  8:03  
  107   94  2565 Jonathon Mello             7 Avondale           12:06.5  8:05  
  108   95  2765 Josh Taylor                6 EduPrize QC        12:08.8  8:06  
  109       2933 Maverick Lowe              5 Legacy Gilbert     12:13.4  8:09  
  110   96  3019 Sebastian Prieto           7 Legacy QC          12:13.7  8:10  
  111   97  3079 Jakob Nickels              7 Ridgeline          12:17.5  8:12  
  112   98  2840 Moshe Evans                7 Leading Edge Mar   12:18.1  8:13  
  113       2753 Luke Ebright               6 EduPrize QC        12:18.7  8:13  
  114       2657 Yusef Muraweh              7 Champion Chndlr    12:19.2  8:13  
  115       2658 Colin Riley                8 Champion Chndlr    12:20.0  8:14  
  116       2734 Dakota Cook                6 EduPrize Gilbert   12:22.1  8:15  
  117   99  2915 Brayden Hofstetter         6 Legacy Chandler    12:26.9  8:18  
  118  100  2885 Andrew McNeil              6 Legacy CG          12:30.1  8:21  
  119  101  2554 Jacob Alvarez              7 Arizona Charter    12:31.6  8:22  
  120  102  2879 Xavier Baer                7 Legacy CG          12:35.3  8:24  
  121       2761 Caleb Schultz              6 EduPrize QC        12:36.0  8:24  
  122       3067 Ty Pehrson                 8 Paradise Honors    12:43.3  8:29  
  123       2916 Sebastian Knox             6 Legacy Chandler    12:54.7  8:37  
  124  103  3015 Allan Hackett              6 Legacy QC          12:56.2  8:38  
  125       2926 Bryson Ross                7 Legacy East Mesa   13:05.9  8:44  
  126       2917 Gabriel Peterson           5 Legacy Chandler    13:15.8  8:51  
  127       3016 Michael Medina             7 Legacy QC          13:17.4  8:52  
  128       3060 Zachary Jensen             8 Paradise Honors    13:23.1  8:56  
  129  104  2842 Camden Kellum              6 Leading Edge Mar   13:25.8  8:58  
  130       2760 Jason Santiago             6 EduPrize QC        13:29.4  9:00  
  131  105  2884 Zain Manzo                 7 Legacy CG          13:34.8  9:04  
  132  106  2559 Caden Salamone             6 Arizona Charter    13:37.4  9:05  
  133  107  2816 Joshue Duarte              8 Jefferson Prep     13:41.6  9:08  
  134       3020 Adriel Quek                6 Legacy QC          13:42.6  9:09  
  135  108  2978 Tyler Bissey               6 Legacy NW Tucson   13:43.4  9:09  
  136  109  3040 Francisco Palomares/ Za    7 Legacy Surprise    13:47.8  9:12  
  137       2756 Logan Foreman              8 EduPrize QC        13:51.9  9:15  
  138       2931 Kody Landeryou             7 Legacy Gilbert     13:55.9  9:18  
  139       2936 Ever Sloboda               5 Legacy Gilbert     14:02.2  9:22  
  140       2759 Eddie Sanchez              6 EduPrize QC        14:08.2  9:26  
  141       2990 Isaac Arguello             6 Legacy Phoenix     14:09.7  9:27  
  142  110  2882 Caspain Jones              6 Legacy CG          14:16.6  9:32  
  143       2934 Erik Mazon                 5 Legacy Gilbert     14:23.1  9:36  
  144       3009 Jaren Brinkerhoff          5 Legacy QC          14:28.1  9:39  
  145       2925 Damian Collins             5 Legacy East Mesa   14:28.9  9:40  
  146  111  3082 Elijah Simon               6 Ridgeline          14:30.2  9:41  
  147       2591 Shashvat Mariswaran        6 BASIS Peoria       14:38.0  9:46  
  148       2655 Nathan Jarman              5 Champion Chndlr    14:41.9  9:48  
  149  112  2564 Alex Fowlkes               8 Avondale           14:46.8  9:52  
  150  113  2982 Dante Lopez                6 Legacy NW Tucson   14:49.6  9:54  
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  151  114  2980 Triston Ikner              7 Legacy NW Tucson   14:50.1  9:54  
  152  115  2883 Trent Lara                 7 Legacy CG          14:50.5  9:54  
  153       2627 David (sam) Martherus      7 Ben Franklin       15:12.0 10:08  
  154       2589 Rayhaan Basha              7 BASIS Peoria       15:18.1 10:13  
  155       2623 Kieran Carpenter           7 Ben Franklin       15:18.5 10:13  
  156       2534 Riley Adair                5 ALA Ironwood       15:25.6 10:18  
  157       2907 Hassan Abdelhamid          5 Legacy Chandler    16:07.1 10:45  
  158       2758 Isaiah Newsome             6 EduPrize QC        16:29.5 11:00  
  159  116  2954 Shiv Radadiya              5 Legacy Laveen      16:36.7 11:05  
  160  117  2951 Ezra Garcia                5 Legacy Laveen      16:36.9 11:05  
  161  118  2949 Connor Bowman              7 Legacy Laveen      16:50.6 11:14  
  162  119  3081 Sebastian Silva            6 Ridgeline          17:16.1 11:31  
  163  120  2560 Gabriel Woodman            7 Arizona Charter    17:43.5 11:49  
  164  121  2557 Kenneth Huffman            7 Arizona Charter    17:45.6 11:51  
  165       2841 Cody Garner                6 Leading Edge Mar   17:46.7 11:52  
  166  122  2568 Thomas Tieu                7 Avondale           17:51.6 11:55  
  167       2837 Arrian Bachour             6 Leading Edge Mar   17:56.2 11:58  
  168       3018 Christopher Nielsen        5 Legacy QC          18:00.0 12:00  
  169  123  2555 Daniel Harris              6 Arizona Charter    19:20.5 12:54  
  170       2912 Noah Campbell              6 Legacy Chandler    20:49.7 13:54  
  171       2843 Kyran Kellum               5 Leading Edge Mar   31:43.4 21:09  
  172       3041 Wyatt Reconco              7 Legacy Surprise    56:12.6 37:29  
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  1.    97  Legacy Gilbert              (   9:32.7    47:43.4   1:06.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2938 Aaron Tad-Y             8    9:06.3 
  2      9   2930 Brady Hutchings         8    9:09.7 
  3     10   2939 Samuel Whiting          7    9:10.8 
  4     32   2928 Ryer Campbell           6   10:04.1 
  5     40   2929 Max Delacruz            8   10:12.5 
  6   ( 50)  2937 Casen Stowe             7   10:25.6 
  7   ( 93)  2932 Matthew Lowe            7   12:03.8 
 
  2.    98  American Leaders Gilbert    (   9:38.0    48:09.7   1:06.1) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2524 Nick Seiter             7    9:06.9 
  2      8   2525 Lucas Witcher           7    9:08.2 
  3     19   2519 Cameron Hayne           7    9:49.6 
  4     23   2520 Benson Milne            7    9:52.0 
  5     41   2523 Masen Rowley            7   10:13.0 
  6   ( 88)  2521 Jacob Mousser           8   11:56.7 
 
  3.   110  Benjamin Franklin           (   9:44.1    48:40.5   1:13.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2629 Corbin Pyle             7    8:50.7 
  2     21   2622 Coleson Bowen           6    9:50.9 
  3     22   2632 Kyle Watson             8    9:51.1 
  4     30   2625 Justin Eltiste          7   10:03.3 
  5     34   2630 Jack Tate               6   10:04.5 
  6   ( 42)  2633 Caleb Wood              8   10:13.7 
  7   ( 48)  2626 Ezra Larson             6   10:21.2 
 
  4.   128  Champion Chandler           (   9:39.5    48:17.2   1:58.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2661 Tristan Wells           7    8:54.1 
  2      5   2663 Travis Wright           8    8:56.3 
  3     11   2660 Laquintis Strickland    8    9:17.6 
  4     44   2664 Kannon Yocum            6   10:16.6 
  5     64   2656 Kevin Miranda           7   10:52.6 
  6   ( 66)  2659 Jose Ruiz               7   10:53.9 
  7   ( 72)  2653 Jayden Chavez           5   11:05.2 
 
  5.   167  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  10:04.0    50:19.8   1:04.9) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2755 Jackson Edgerton        7    9:33.2 
  2     25   2757 Zavier Mercado          8    9:53.2 
  3     26   2763 Josh Swatzell           7    9:56.1 
  4     46   2762 Max Self                6   10:19.2 
  5     56   2754 Gavin Edgerton          5   10:38.1 
  6   ( 92)  2764 Jaxon Taylor            6   12:03.5 
  7   ( 95)  2765 Josh Taylor             6   12:08.8 
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  6.   171  American Leaders Ironwood   (  10:07.1    50:35.2   0:38.5) 
========================================== 
  1     20   2535 Michael Duarte          8    9:50.7 
  2     29   2536 Ammon Ginnett           7   10:02.5 
  3     33   2538 Devon Linderstein       7   10:04.4 
  4     37   2540 Chisolm Miller          6   10:08.4 
  5     52   2541 Jaxon Miller            6   10:29.2 
  6   ( 55)  2539 Aidan McBride           7   10:37.6 
  7   ( 83)  2537 Andrew Gonzales         8   11:30.7 
 
  7.   208  Paradise Honors             (  10:18.3    51:31.5   1:03.8) 
========================================== 
  1     15   3066 Michael Packer          7    9:40.2 
  2     27   3070 Mason Richards          8   10:00.4 
  3     51   3069 Ethen Reish             8   10:27.9 
  4     57   3061 Kaleb Kjer              7   10:39.0 
  5     58   3063 Trevor Larson           7   10:44.0 
  6   ( 60)  3068 Evan Prescott           7   10:44.6 
  7   ( 78)  3064 Jacob Mahenski          7   11:13.1 
 
  8.   220  Legacy NW Tucson            (  10:38.6    53:12.9   4:57.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2979 Ethan Fritzinger        8    8:45.6 
  2     13   2984 Alexander Zillman       8    9:31.5 
  3     18   2983 Alex Luckett            8    9:48.8 
  4     80   2981 Daniel L                8   11:23.6 
  5    108   2978 Tyler Bissey            6   13:43.4 
  6   (113)  2982 Dante Lopez             6   14:49.6 
  7   (114)  2980 Triston Ikner           7   14:50.1 
 
  9.   226  Legacy Surprise             (  10:18.7    51:33.1   2:22.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3036 Parker Klippel          8    8:48.3 
  2     17   3038 Coby Larson             8    9:46.8 
  3     62   3037 Aidan Lacson            7   10:48.0 
  4     69   3035 Kade Ashton             6   10:59.6 
  5     76   3039 Andrew Livaudais        8   11:10.4 
  6   ( 89)  3042 Joseph Watkins          8   11:58.5 
  7   (109)  3040 Francisco Palomares/ Zamora  7   13:47.8 
 
 10.   231  EduPrize Gilbert            (  10:24.5    52:02.4   1:14.9) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2741 James Weis              7    9:42.2 
  2     36   2742 Luke Whitmer            8   10:06.8 
  3     53   2737 Samuel Nancollas        6   10:31.8 
  4     59   2738 Ethan Perkes            8   10:44.5 
  5     67   2736 Isaiah Morris           8   10:57.1 
  6   ( 70)  2735 Josh Fowler             6   11:01.1 
  7   ( 71)  2739 John Sherman            6   11:02.9 
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 11.   269  Legacy Chandler             (  10:34.5    52:52.2   1:39.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2910 Ben Bohan               8    9:29.0 
  2     54   2919 Kaleb Tran              8   10:33.1 
  3     63   2921 Max Waldron             8   10:48.4 
  4     65   2909 Eddie Alcaraz           6   10:53.7 
  5     75   2913 Tre Chacon              8   11:08.0 
  6   ( 81)  2911 James Bonvicino         8   11:26.2 
  7   ( 99)  2915 Brayden Hofstetter      6   12:26.9 
 
 12.   304  Legacy Queen Creek          (  10:50.7    54:13.3   1:35.2) 
========================================== 
  1     43   3022 Benjamin Vera           5   10:15.3 
  2     45   3010 Jayden Conklin          8   10:18.5 
  3     47   3014 Nathaniel Groff         8   10:21.1 
  4     82   3021 Jacob Vennard           5   11:27.9 
  5     87   3012 Gabriel Doster          6   11:50.5 
  6   ( 96)  3019 Sebastian Prieto        7   12:13.7 
  7   (103)  3015 Allan Hackett           6   12:56.2 
 
 13.   304  Jefferson Prep              (  11:10.5    55:52.1   3:40.5) 
========================================== 
  1     28   2820 Lucas Wright            6   10:01.1 
  2     35   2818 James Trevolt           8   10:04.7 
  3     49   2817 Caleb Holmes            8   10:24.1 
  4     85   2819 Spencer Winters         7   11:40.6 
  5    107   2816 Joshue Duarte           8   13:41.6 
 
 14.   336  Ridgeline Academy           (  11:34.3    57:51.1   4:37.2) 
========================================== 
  1     24   3077 Eric Downing            6    9:53.0 
  2     31   3078 Cayde Gauthier          6   10:03.3 
  3     73   3080 Ryder Nickels           6   11:07.1 
  4     97   3079 Jakob Nickels           7   12:17.5 
  5    111   3082 Elijah Simon            6   14:30.2 
  6   (119)  3081 Sebastian Silva         6   17:16.1 
 
 15.   363  Leading Edge Maricopa       (  11:15.1    56:15.4   1:48.9) 
========================================== 
  1     39   2848 David Williams          6   10:12.5 
  2     68   2847 Elijah Tanon            7   10:59.6 
  3     79   2846 Alex Rickert            7   11:15.3 
  4     86   2839 Logan Crockett          7   11:46.6 
  5     91   2838 Jamarion Clements       5   12:01.4 
  6   ( 98)  2840 Moshe Evans             7   12:18.1 
  7   (104)  2842 Camden Kellum           6   13:25.8 
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 16.   486  Arizona Charter Academy     (  14:21.8  1:11:48.8   7:34.9) 
========================================== 
  1     38   2558 Andy Meza               8   10:10.7 
  2    101   2554 Jacob Alvarez           7   12:31.6 
  3    106   2559 Caden Salamone          6   13:37.4 
  4    120   2560 Gabriel Woodman         7   17:43.5 
  5    121   2557 Kenneth Huffman         7   17:45.6 
  6   (123)  2555 Daniel Harris           6   19:20.5 
 
 17.   492  Avondale                    (  13:34.7  1:07:53.3   6:44.1) 
========================================== 
  1     74   2563 Logan Blanco            8   11:07.5 
  2     90   2566 Carlos Moreno           7   12:00.9 
  3     94   2565 Jonathon Mello          7   12:06.5 
  4    112   2564 Alex Fowlkes            8   14:46.8 
  5    122   2568 Thomas Tieu             7   17:51.6 
 
 18.   494  Legacy Casa Grande          (  12:49.7  1:04:08.3   3:05.1) 
========================================== 
  1     77   2886 Arian Salazar           8   11:11.5 
  2    100   2885 Andrew McNeil           6   12:30.1 
  3    102   2879 Xavier Baer             7   12:35.3 
  4    105   2884 Zain Manzo              7   13:34.8 
  5    110   2882 Caspain Jones           6   14:16.6 
  6   (115)  2883 Trent Lara              7   14:50.5 
 
 19.   496  Legacy Laveen               (  14:29.2  1:12:25.6   6:04.9) 
========================================== 
  1     61   2952 Anthony Mendez          8   10:45.7 
  2     84   2950 Matthew De Anda         6   11:35.7 
  3    116   2954 Shiv Radadiya           5   16:36.7 
  4    117   2951 Ezra Garcia             5   16:36.9 
  5    118   2949 Connor Bowman           7   16:50.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Peoria                
          2590 Aslan Feng  7,  2591 Shashvat Mariswaran  6,  2589 Rayhaan Basha  7 
 
Legacy East Mesa            
          2927 Wesley Stivers  6,  2926 Bryson Ross  7,  2925 Damian Collins  5 
 
Legacy Phoenix              
          2989 Anthony Aguilar  6,  2990 Isaac Arguello  6 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 1.5 Mile Junior High Div II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2527 Teagan Fears               8 ALA Ironwood        9:24.5  6:17  
    2    2  2645 Trynitie Garcia            7 Champion Chndlr     9:28.0  6:19  
    3    3  3057 Naomi Young                8 Paradise Honors     9:38.7  6:26  
    4    4  2644 Kumiah Fisher              5 Champion Chndlr     9:41.8  6:28  
    5    5  2977 Martha Vazquez             8 Legacy NW Tucson    9:46.9  6:32  
    6    6  2904 Evie Tanella               8 Legacy Chandler    10:05.5  6:44  
    7    7  2642 Melissa Bustamante         6 Champion Chndlr    10:07.3  6:45  
    8    8  2598 Hollyn Kadlec              8 BASIS Phoenix      10:13.5  6:49  
    9    9  2531 Arlene Sosa                8 ALA Ironwood       10:15.5  6:51  
   10       2512 Allie Goodman              8 ALA Gilbert        10:17.5  6:52  10:17.45 
   11   10  2971 Abby Keresztes             6 Legacy NW Tucson   10:17.5  6:52  10:17.49 
   12   11  2619 Talya Workman              7 Ben Franklin       10:20.2  6:54  
   13   12  3076 Addison Wingo              6 Ridgeline          10:23.9  6:56  
   14   13  3072 Ellyette Brown             6 Ridgeline          10:25.4  6:57  
   15   14  2618 Sariah Simpson             6 Ben Franklin       10:41.7  7:08  
   16   15  2650 Jahnae Tatum               6 Champion Chndlr    10:43.8  7:10  
   17   16  3053 Mariajose Rosas            8 Paradise Honors    10:44.7  7:10  
   18   17  3055 Lily Seashols              7 Paradise Honors    10:45.8  7:11  
   19   18  2896 Storm Nguyen               8 Legacy Chandler    10:46.6  7:12  
   20   19  3050 Olivia Nelson              6 Paradise Honors    10:47.8  7:12  
   21   20  3026 Sydney Fowler              7 Legacy Surprise    10:50.8  7:14  
   22   21  3045 Francesca Davidson         8 Paradise Honors    10:55.8  7:18  
   23   22  2547 Maiyah Mendoza             8 Arizona Charter    10:57.0  7:18  
   24   23  2617 Abby Peterson              8 Ben Franklin       11:01.6  7:22  
   25   24  2614 Tara Kennedy               7 Ben Franklin       11:03.1  7:23  
   26   25  3074 Heba Hamieh                7 Ridgeline          11:05.6  7:24  
   27   26  3056 Natalie Stoddard           7 Paradise Honors    11:07.3  7:25  
   28   27  2585 Suhani Patel               8 BASIS Peoria       11:19.7  7:34  
   29   28  3054 Addison Seabaugh           6 Paradise Honors    11:21.6  7:35  
   30   29  2976 Karlene Scott              6 Legacy NW Tucson   11:22.3  7:35  
   31       2814 Savannah Wright            8 Jefferson Prep     11:23.0  7:36  
   32   30  2869 Emily Kronberg             6 Legacy CG          11:23.5  7:36  
   33   31  2546 Lexi Henderson             8 Arizona Charter    11:24.8  7:37  
   34   32  2970 Aryanna Comaduran          6 Legacy NW Tucson   11:26.1  7:38  
   35   33  2974 Monica Montoya             8 Legacy NW Tucson   11:27.4  7:39  
   36   34  2533 Emma Wilson                7 ALA Ironwood       11:28.5  7:39  
   37   35  2530 Andee Losee                8 ALA Ironwood       11:28.6  7:40  
   38   36  2744 Skylar Barnum              6 EduPrize QC        11:30.4  7:41  
   39       2513 Aurora Kirkham             7 ALA Gilbert        11:32.4  7:42  
   40       3052 Ava Otto                   6 Paradise Honors    11:32.8  7:42  
   41   37  2595 Kathryn Bowsher            8 BASIS Phoenix      11:34.5  7:43  
   42   38  2889 Samantha Camp              6 Legacy Chandler    11:38.1  7:46  
   43   39  2615 Brea Martineau             6 Ben Franklin       11:38.3  7:46  
   44   40  2597 Olivia Coulston            8 BASIS Phoenix      11:39.7  7:47  
   45   41  2750 Isabelle Wang              8 EduPrize QC        11:40.2  7:47  
   46   42  2828 Paityn Buboltz             5 Leading Edge Mar   11:40.8  7:48  
   47   43  2601 Taara Shastri              7 BASIS Phoenix      11:41.2  7:48  
   48   44  2732 Evelyn Sees                7 EduPrize Gilbert   11:44.8  7:50  
   49   45  2871 Chloe McEachern            6 Legacy CG          11:45.9  7:51  
   50       3044 Allison Collier            8 Paradise Honors    11:46.1  7:51  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 1.5 Mile Junior High Div II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   46  3031 Roselyn Pina               6 Legacy Surprise    11:47.3  7:52  
   52   47  2651 Kaitlyn Welch              6 Champion Chndlr    11:47.5  7:52  
   53       3051 Lila Ortega                8 Paradise Honors    11:48.2  7:53  
   54   48  2648 Trinity Smith              6 Champion Chndlr    11:48.5  7:53  
   55   49  2906 Mari Trent                 8 Legacy Chandler    11:49.4  7:53  
   56   50  2996 Brooklynn Dorr             7 Legacy QC          11:49.8  7:54  
   57   51  3005 Sarah Thomason             7 Legacy QC          11:51.3  7:55  
   58       2813 Lauren Silhol              6 Jefferson Prep     11:51.5  7:55  
   59   52  2730 Keeley Pyers               7 EduPrize Gilbert   11:54.9  7:57  
   60       2987 Chloe Stoor                7 Legacy Phoenix     11:55.3  7:57  
   61   53  2948 Reese Sutherlin            7 Legacy Laveen      11:58.6  7:59  
   62   54  2975 Berlyn Potter              6 Legacy NW Tucson   12:03.9  8:03  
   63   55  2994 Hannah Connolly            7 Legacy QC          12:06.8  8:05  
   64   56  2894 Annelise Marx              8 Legacy Chandler    12:08.3  8:06  
   65       3043 Lindsay Blaich             6 Paradise Honors    12:09.4  8:07  
   66       2516 Kassandra Tolman           7 ALA Gilbert        12:12.6  8:09  
   67   57  3006 Madeleine Vennard          7 Legacy QC          12:14.2  8:10  
   68   58  2747 Ayleen Loza                6 EduPrize QC        12:14.9  8:10  
   69       2986 Natalia Salas              7 Legacy Phoenix     12:17.1  8:12  
   70   59  2549 Jazlynn Ramirez            6 Arizona Charter    12:17.8  8:12  
   71   60  2643 Izabella Cowen             5 Champion Chndlr    12:18.0  8:12  
   72       2923 Norah Schmidt              5 Legacy East Mesa   12:19.0  8:13  
   73   61  2831 Ashley Keeling             7 Leading Edge Mar   12:19.3  8:13  
   74   62  2584 Sajani Patel               6 BASIS Peoria       12:19.5  8:13  
   75   63  3030 Kaiya Livaudais            8 Legacy Surprise    12:20.2  8:14  
   76   64  3003 Gabby Schumacher           5 Legacy QC          12:20.3  8:14  
   77   65  3004 Katelyn Stanley            5 Legacy QC          12:24.9  8:17  
   78   66  2553 Ella Zamudio               8 Arizona Charter    12:25.5  8:17  
   79   67  2969 Maddison Carver            7 Legacy NW Tucson   12:28.5  8:19  
   80   68  2833 Andrea Rickert             5 Leading Edge Mar   12:33.7  8:23  
   81   69  2543 Xiomara Cerna              6 Arizona Charter    12:36.8  8:25  
   82   70  2873 Kelsi Perez                6 Legacy CG          12:36.8  8:25  
   83   71  2878 Rylee Spoon                6 Legacy CG          12:37.6  8:26  
   84   72  2588 Sona Shukla                8 BASIS Peoria       12:38.4  8:26  
   85   73  2733 Kari Whitmer               6 EduPrize Gilbert   12:42.1  8:29  
   86       2562 Karli Evans                8 Avondale           12:42.6  8:29  
   87   74  3073 Ashlyn Halliday            6 Ridgeline          12:43.3  8:29  
   88   75  2532 Leia Toledo                5 ALA Ironwood       12:48.3  8:33  
   89   76  3032 Natasha Roy                6 Legacy Surprise    12:49.2  8:33  
   90       2561 Arianna Arendt             7 Avondale           12:50.5  8:34  
   91       3047 Annabelle Floyd            7 Paradise Honors    12:52.7  8:36  
   92   77  2941 Kamilah Estrella-Cid       6 Legacy Laveen      12:56.6  8:38  
   93   78  2587 Candice Schmitz            7 BASIS Peoria       12:59.3  8:40  
   94   79  2940 Alicia Cid                 7 Legacy Laveen      13:00.2  8:41  
   95   80  2997 Sadie Dorr                 5 Legacy QC          13:00.8  8:41  
   96       2646 Nyla Hadnot                5 Champion Chndlr    13:10.7  8:48  
   97       2649 Tara Sommerville           8 Champion Chndlr    13:15.0  8:50  
   98   81  2731 Gionni Ray                 7 EduPrize Gilbert   13:19.8  8:54  
   99   82  2900 Lucy Salanga               7 Legacy Chandler    13:21.5  8:55  
  100   83  2895 Katelyn Munoz              7 Legacy Chandler    13:22.0  8:55  
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                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
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Event 2  Girls 1.5 Mile Junior High Div II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       2510 Sophiya Bethea             8 ALA Gilbert        13:23.0  8:56  
  102   84  2826 Nana Amponsah              6 Leading Edge Mar   13:29.0  9:00  
  103   85  2545 Jessica Guzman             8 Arizona Charter    13:29.7  9:00  
  104       2902 Mea Schanen                6 Legacy Chandler    13:30.8  9:01  
  105   86  2581 Ria Duggal                 7 BASIS Peoria       13:31.1  9:01  
  106   87  3075 Wyatt Peterson             8 Ridgeline          13:31.2  9:01  
  107   88  2872 Reanna Nalley              8 Legacy CG          13:31.2  9:01  
  108       3046 Emeri Elliston             6 Paradise Honors    13:34.8  9:04  
  109   89  2743 Serena Barnickel           8 EduPrize QC        13:42.8  9:09  
  110       3049 Sahara Lara                6 Paradise Honors    13:47.1  9:12  
  111       3008 Jada Wilson                8 Legacy QC          13:54.4  9:17  
  112   90  2528 Maggee Gonzales            6 ALA Ironwood       13:59.0  9:20  
  113   91  2600 Gabriella Nakai            7 BASIS Phoenix      14:03.5  9:23  
  114   92  2945 Nayeli Origel              5 Legacy Laveen      14:08.5  9:26  
  115   93  2749 Mia Santiago               6 EduPrize QC        14:09.4  9:27  
  116   94  2529 Katie Griffith             6 ALA Ironwood       14:09.8  9:27  
  117   95  2603 Sarah Williams             8 BASIS Phoenix      14:10.9  9:28  
  118   96  3033 Olivia Ryerson             6 Legacy Surprise    14:12.5  9:29  
  119   97  2748 Isabella Padilla           7 EduPrize QC        14:14.3  9:30  
  120       3007 Peyton Wells               8 Legacy QC          14:15.8  9:31  
  121   98  2946 Aryonah Sahneyah           5 Legacy Laveen      14:16.9  9:32  
  122   99  2947 Abigail Sevada             6 Legacy Laveen      14:17.4  9:32  
  123  100  3027 Kylie Froese               6 Legacy Surprise    14:21.7  9:35  
  124       3002 Leilani Rivera             8 Legacy QC          14:28.3  9:39  
  125  101  2870 Riley Kwiatkowski          6 Legacy CG          14:39.5  9:47  
  126  102  2582 Shraddha Dwivedi           8 BASIS Peoria       14:40.9  9:48  
  127  103  2729 Rebekah Heywood            7 EduPrize Gilbert   14:50.0  9:54  
  128       2891 Alice Johnson              5 Legacy Chandler    14:54.6  9:57  
  129  104  2616 Leah Ortega                6 Ben Franklin       14:55.6  9:58  
  130  105  2877 Jocelyn Roll               6 Legacy CG          15:08.2 10:06  
  131       2903 Davis Stanley              5 Legacy Chandler    15:13.5 10:09  
  132       2569 Fumika Eguchi              6 BASIS Ahwatukee    15:17.7 10:12  
  133  106  2836 Nevaeh Tobey               6 Leading Edge Mar   15:20.4 10:14  
  134  107  2943 Chidera Nwafor             5 Legacy Laveen      15:24.5 10:17  
  135  108  2548 Tatiana Minnick            6 Arizona Charter    15:25.5 10:17  
  136       2985 Layla Hopper               5 Legacy Phoenix     15:35.4 10:24  
  137  109  2727 Joslyn Freeman             8 EduPrize Gilbert   15:37.1 10:25  
  138       2999 Navae Guidry               6 Legacy QC          15:38.5 10:26  
  139       2897 Jeanette Perez             8 Legacy Chandler    15:40.8 10:28  
  140       2893 Cayman Knox                6 Legacy Chandler    15:43.9 10:30  
  141  110  2728 Kendall Harrison           6 EduPrize Gilbert   15:46.6 10:32  
  142       2812 Isabelle Rogers            6 Jefferson Prep     15:49.3 10:33  
  143       2526 Anais Bautista             5 ALA Ironwood       15:53.8 10:36  
  144       2875 Aurora Peters              7 Legacy CG          16:05.2 10:44  
  145  111  3024 Sienna Clark               6 Legacy Surprise    16:09.2 10:47  
  146       2901 Viahnn Sanders             5 Legacy Chandler    16:28.3 10:59  
  147       3025 Jordan Evans               6 Legacy Surprise    16:28.4 10:59  
  148       2550 Payton Richey              8 Arizona Charter    16:29.1 11:00  
  149       2544 Maya Delgado               6 Arizona Charter    16:30.8 11:01  
  150       2876 Aisling Pitman             8 Legacy CG          16:31.8 11:02  
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Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  151       3048 Chantel Hurmez             7 Paradise Honors    16:33.7 11:03  
  152       2988 Saydee Stoor               5 Legacy Phoenix     16:34.1 11:03  
  153  112  2834 Sophia Rubi                8 Leading Edge Mar   16:34.4 11:03  
  154       2993 Nyla Chavez                5 Legacy QC          16:34.4 11:03  
  155       2995 Willow Davis               5 Legacy QC          16:36.7 11:05  
  156       2551 Justice Webb               7 Arizona Charter    16:36.9 11:05  
  157  113  2599 Subiksha Kannan            6 BASIS Phoenix      16:53.2 11:16  
  158       2726 Molly Carter               8 EduPrize Gilbert   16:57.6 11:19  
  159       2899 Cassie Rogers              5 Legacy Chandler    17:08.2 11:26  
  160       2867 Emma Chase                 6 Legacy CG          17:11.5 11:28  
  161       2898 Haley Quiroz               5 Legacy Chandler    17:44.8 11:50  
  162       2905 Presley Tanghe             5 Legacy Chandler    17:45.8 11:51  
  163  114  2745 Arianna Foreman            6 EduPrize QC        17:49.3 11:53  
  164  115  2835 Liv Steen                  5 Leading Edge Mar   17:56.9 11:58  
  165       2992 Katelyn Allen              5 Legacy QC          18:16.0 12:11  
  166       2827 Kaitlyn Booth              5 Leading Edge Mar   18:21.4 12:15  
  167       2944 Chinyere Nwafor            6 Legacy Laveen      18:41.1 12:28  
  168       2968 Thalia Bradley             5 Legacy NW Tucson   18:46.3 12:31  
  169       3000 Madisyn Marshall           5 Legacy QC          18:54.1 12:37  
  170       2973 Alyssa Miller              8 Legacy NW Tucson   19:08.4 12:46  
  171       2830 Amiah Griffin              6 Leading Edge Mar   19:22.3 12:55  
  172       2998 Haileigh Gill              5 Legacy QC          19:53.3 13:16  
  173       3001 Samantha Milbourn          6 Legacy QC          20:15.7 13:31  
  174       3034 Hannah Schmid              6 Legacy Surprise    20:17.9 13:32  
  175       2972 Alyssa Keresztes           8 Legacy NW Tucson   23:29.8 15:40  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    75  Champion Chandler           (  10:21.7    51:48.4   2:19.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2645 Trynitie Garcia         7    9:28.0 
  2      4   2644 Kumiah Fisher           5    9:41.8 
  3      7   2642 Melissa Bustamante      6   10:07.3 
  4     15   2650 Jahnae Tatum            6   10:43.8 
  5     47   2651 Kaitlyn Welch           6   11:47.5 
  6   ( 48)  2648 Trinity Smith           6   11:48.5 
  7   ( 60)  2643 Izabella Cowen          5   12:18.0 
 
  2.    76  Paradise Honors             (  10:34.6    52:52.8   1:17.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3057 Naomi Young             8    9:38.7 
  2     16   3053 Mariajose Rosas         8   10:44.7 
  3     17   3055 Lily Seashols           7   10:45.8 
  4     19   3050 Olivia Nelson           6   10:47.8 
  5     21   3045 Francesca Davidson      8   10:55.8 
  6   ( 26)  3056 Natalie Stoddard        7   11:07.3 
  7   ( 28)  3054 Addison Seabaugh        6   11:21.6 
 
  3.   109  Legacy NW Tucson            (  10:52.1    54:20.2   1:40.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2977 Martha Vazquez          8    9:46.9 
  2     10   2971 Abby Keresztes          6   10:17.5 
  3     29   2976 Karlene Scott           6   11:22.3 
  4     32   2970 Aryanna Comaduran       6   11:26.1 
  5     33   2974 Monica Montoya          8   11:27.4 
  6   ( 54)  2975 Berlyn Potter           6   12:03.9 
  7   ( 67)  2969 Maddison Carver         7   12:28.5 
 
  4.   111  Benjamin Franklin           (  10:57.0    54:44.9   1:18.1) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2619 Talya Workman           7   10:20.2 
  2     14   2618 Sariah Simpson          6   10:41.7 
  3     23   2617 Abby Peterson           8   11:01.6 
  4     24   2614 Tara Kennedy            7   11:03.1 
  5     39   2615 Brea Martineau          6   11:38.3 
  6   (104)  2616 Leah Ortega             6   14:55.6 
 
  5.   154  American Leaders Ironwood   (  11:05.1    55:25.4   3:23.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2527 Teagan Fears            8    9:24.5 
  2      9   2531 Arlene Sosa             8   10:15.5 
  3     34   2533 Emma Wilson             7   11:28.5 
  4     35   2530 Andee Losee             8   11:28.6 
  5     75   2532 Leia Toledo             5   12:48.3 
  6   ( 90)  2528 Maggee Gonzales         6   13:59.0 
  7   ( 94)  2529 Katie Griffith          6   14:09.8 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   167  Legacy Chandler             (  11:17.6    56:27.9   2:02.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2904 Evie Tanella            8   10:05.5 
  2     18   2896 Storm Nguyen            8   10:46.6 
  3     38   2889 Samantha Camp           6   11:38.1 
  4     49   2906 Mari Trent              8   11:49.4 
  5     56   2894 Annelise Marx           8   12:08.3 
  6   ( 82)  2900 Lucy Salanga            7   13:21.5 
  7   ( 83)  2895 Katelyn Munoz           7   13:22.0 
 
  7.   211  Ridgeline Academy           (  11:37.9    58:09.4   3:07.3) 
========================================== 
  1     12   3076 Addison Wingo           6   10:23.9 
  2     13   3072 Ellyette Brown          6   10:25.4 
  3     25   3074 Heba Hamieh             7   11:05.6 
  4     74   3073 Ashlyn Halliday         6   12:43.3 
  5     87   3075 Wyatt Peterson          8   13:31.2 
 
  8.   219  BASIS Phoenix               (  11:50.5    59:12.4   3:50.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2598 Hollyn Kadlec           8   10:13.5 
  2     37   2595 Kathryn Bowsher         8   11:34.5 
  3     40   2597 Olivia Coulston         8   11:39.7 
  4     43   2601 Taara Shastri           7   11:41.2 
  5     91   2600 Gabriella Nakai         7   14:03.5 
  6   ( 95)  2603 Sarah Williams          8   14:10.9 
  7   (113)  2599 Subiksha Kannan         6   16:53.2 
 
  9.   247  Arizona Charter Academy     (  11:56.4    59:41.9   1:39.8) 
========================================== 
  1     22   2547 Maiyah Mendoza          8   10:57.0 
  2     31   2546 Lexi Henderson          8   11:24.8 
  3     59   2549 Jazlynn Ramirez         6   12:17.8 
  4     66   2553 Ella Zamudio            8   12:25.5 
  5     69   2543 Xiomara Cerna           6   12:36.8 
  6   ( 85)  2545 Jessica Guzman          8   13:29.7 
  7   (108)  2548 Tatiana Minnick         6   15:25.5 
 
 10.   277  Legacy Queen Creek          (  12:04.5  1:00:22.4   0:30.5) 
========================================== 
  1     50   2996 Brooklynn Dorr          7   11:49.8 
  2     51   3005 Sarah Thomason          7   11:51.3 
  3     55   2994 Hannah Connolly         7   12:06.8 
  4     57   3006 Madeleine Vennard       7   12:14.2 
  5     64   3003 Gabby Schumacher        5   12:20.3 
  6   ( 65)  3004 Katelyn Stanley         5   12:24.9 
  7   ( 80)  2997 Sadie Dorr              5   13:00.8 
 
 
  



Page 15 
                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   301  Legacy Surprise             (  12:24.0  1:02:00.0   3:21.7) 
========================================== 
  1     20   3026 Sydney Fowler           7   10:50.8 
  2     46   3031 Roselyn Pina            6   11:47.3 
  3     63   3030 Kaiya Livaudais         8   12:20.2 
  4     76   3032 Natasha Roy             6   12:49.2 
  5     96   3033 Olivia Ryerson          6   14:12.5 
  6   (100)  3027 Kylie Froese            6   14:21.7 
  7   (111)  3024 Sienna Clark            6   16:09.2 
 
 12.   304  Legacy Casa Grande          (  12:23.0  1:01:55.0   2:07.7) 
========================================== 
  1     30   2869 Emily Kronberg          6   11:23.5 
  2     45   2871 Chloe McEachern         6   11:45.9 
  3     70   2873 Kelsi Perez             6   12:36.8 
  4     71   2878 Rylee Spoon             6   12:37.6 
  5     88   2872 Reanna Nalley           8   13:31.2 
  6   (101)  2870 Riley Kwiatkowski       6   14:39.5 
  7   (105)  2877 Jocelyn Roll            6   15:08.2 
 
 13.   317  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  12:39.6  1:03:17.7   2:39.0) 
========================================== 
  1     36   2744 Skylar Barnum           6   11:30.4 
  2     41   2750 Isabelle Wang           8   11:40.2 
  3     58   2747 Ayleen Loza             6   12:14.9 
  4     89   2743 Serena Barnickel        8   13:42.8 
  5     93   2749 Mia Santiago            6   14:09.4 
  6   ( 97)  2748 Isabella Padilla        7   14:14.3 
  7   (114)  2745 Arianna Foreman         6   17:49.3 
 
 14.   325  BASIS Peoria                (  12:33.6  1:02:48.0   2:11.4) 
========================================== 
  1     27   2585 Suhani Patel            8   11:19.7 
  2     62   2584 Sajani Patel            6   12:19.5 
  3     72   2588 Sona Shukla             8   12:38.4 
  4     78   2587 Candice Schmitz         7   12:59.3 
  5     86   2581 Ria Duggal              7   13:31.1 
  6   (102)  2582 Shraddha Dwivedi        8   14:40.9 
 
 15.   353  EduPrize Gilbert            (  12:54.4  1:04:31.6   3:05.2) 
========================================== 
  1     44   2732 Evelyn Sees             7   11:44.8 
  2     52   2730 Keeley Pyers            7   11:54.9 
  3     73   2733 Kari Whitmer            6   12:42.1 
  4     81   2731 Gionni Ray              7   13:19.8 
  5    103   2729 Rebekah Heywood         7   14:50.0 
  6   (109)  2727 Joslyn Freeman          8   15:37.1 
  7   (110)  2728 Kendall Harrison        6   15:46.6 
 
 
  



Page 16 
                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   361  Leading Edge Maricopa       (  13:04.7  1:05:23.2   3:39.6) 
========================================== 
  1     42   2828 Paityn Buboltz          5   11:40.8 
  2     61   2831 Ashley Keeling          7   12:19.3 
  3     68   2833 Andrea Rickert          5   12:33.7 
  4     84   2826 Nana Amponsah           6   13:29.0 
  5    106   2836 Nevaeh Tobey            6   15:20.4 
  6   (112)  2834 Sophia Rubi             8   16:34.4 
  7   (115)  2835 Liv Steen               5   17:56.9 
 
 17.   399  Legacy Laveen               (  13:16.2  1:06:20.8   2:18.3) 
========================================== 
  1     53   2948 Reese Sutherlin         7   11:58.6 
  2     77   2941 Kamilah Estrella-Cid    6   12:56.6 
  3     79   2940 Alicia Cid              7   13:00.2 
  4     92   2945 Nayeli Origel           5   14:08.5 
  5     98   2946 Aryonah Sahneyah        5   14:16.9 
  6   ( 99)  2947 Abigail Sevada          6   14:17.4 
  7   (107)  2943 Chidera Nwafor          5   15:24.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
American Leaders Gilbert    
          2512 Allie Goodman  8,  2513 Aurora Kirkham  7,  2516 Kassandra Tolman  7,  
2510 Sophiya Bethea  8 
 
Jefferson Prep              
          2814 Savannah Wright  8,  2813 Lauren Silhol  6,  2812 Isabelle Rogers  6 
 
Legacy Phoenix              
          2987 Chloe Stoor  7,  2986 Natalia Salas  7,  2985 Layla Hopper  5,  2988 
Saydee Stoor  5 
 
Legacy East Mesa            
          2923 Norah Schmidt  5 
 
Avondale                    
          2562 Karli Evans  8,  2561 Arianna Arendt  7 
 
BASIS Ahwatukee             
          2569 Fumika Eguchi  6 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 1.5 Mile Junior High Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2792 Martin Breinholt           8 Heritage Gateway    9:01.9  6:02  
    2    2  2509 Jonathan Witte             8 Academy Del Sol     9:16.7  6:12  
    3    3  2707 Mikah Kitcheyan            7 Destiny             9:22.2  6:15  
    4    4  2790 Braydon Allen              8 Heritage Gateway    9:30.6  6:21  
    5    5  2507 Caleb Martinez             7 Academy Del Sol     9:39.2  6:27  
    6    6  2861 Brendon Liddy              8 Leading Edge MV     9:53.9  6:36  
    7    7  2706 Calvin Kindelay            8 Destiny             9:54.5  6:37  
    8    8  2797 Kyle Nelson                8 Heritage Gateway   10:02.3  6:42  
    9       2809 Hunter Stevens             8 Heritage Laveen    10:03.0  6:42  
   10    9  2506 Diego Carranco             7 Academy Del Sol    10:21.1  6:55  
   11   10  3105 Daniel Walker              8 Val Vista          10:21.4  6:55  
   12   11  2636 Jordan Netherly            7 Calibre Academy    10:26.7  6:58  
   13   12  3103 Tim Ortiz                  7 Val Vista          10:29.3  7:00  
   14   13  2577 Braxton Pearce             6 BASIS Mesa         10:32.9  7:02  
   15   14  2578 Luke Samuelson             7 BASIS Mesa         10:41.6  7:08  
   16   15  2960 Grayson Callahan           6 Legacy N Chndlr    10:44.3  7:10  
   17   16  2860 Adrien Kendall             8 Leading Edge MV    10:56.1  7:18  
   18   17  2698 Johnathan Denny            6 Destiny            10:58.5  7:19  
   19   18  2711 Preston Quintana           8 Destiny            11:07.3  7:25  
   20   19  2703 Vincent James              8 Destiny            11:12.2  7:29  
   21   20  2863 Luciano Miller             7 Leading Edge MV    11:12.7  7:29  
   22   21  2696 Theodore Dakos             8 Destiny            11:15.1  7:31  
   23       2709 Michael Nash               8 Destiny            11:15.5  7:31  
   24   22  2637 Jordan Reid                8 Calibre Academy    11:22.0  7:35  
   25   23  2638 Brandon Vallet             8 Calibre Academy    11:23.9  7:36  
   26   24  3090 Alex Columbus              7 Summit Ahwatukee   11:26.5  7:38  
   27   25  2575 Roland Carpenter           5 BASIS Mesa         11:26.6  7:38  
   28   26  2774 Michael Salazar            6 Grande             11:26.8  7:38  
   29       2808 Elijah Almeraz             8 Heritage Laveen    11:39.1  7:46  
   30   27  2639 Andrew Vargas              7 Calibre Academy    11:40.1  7:47  
   31   28  2801 Mohamed Ramadan            8 Heritage Gateway   11:43.0  7:49  
   32       2690 Robert Bigando             8 Destiny            11:43.1  7:49  
   33   29  2796 Zachariah Mounteer         7 Heritage Gateway   11:48.7  7:53  
   34       2612 Aupperlee Liam             6 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   12:00.1  8:01  
   35   30  3094 Luke Wilda                 7 Summit Ahwatukee   12:03.3  8:03  
   36       2613 Ian Murphy                 8 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   12:08.1  8:06  
   37   31  3099 Quincy Bailey              6 Val Vista          12:18.8  8:13  
   38       2705 Kashaun Key                8 Destiny            12:19.5  8:13  
   39       2810 Andrew Venegas             7 Heritage Laveen    12:30.6  8:21  
   40   32  2859 Jonathan Indie             7 Leading Edge MV    12:34.3  8:23  
   41       2702 Samual Hogan               7 Destiny            12:41.7  8:28  
   42   33  3093 Ishaan Patel               7 Summit Ahwatukee   12:41.9  8:28  
   43   34  2862 Jaylen McDannis            7 Leading Edge MV    12:48.4  8:33  
   44   35  2791 Cash Bentley               8 Heritage Gateway   12:52.2  8:35  
   45   36  2635 Braedyn MacDonald          6 Calibre Academy    12:57.6  8:39  
   46       3088 Cergio Morataya            7 Salt River         12:59.9  8:40  
   47       2802 Rable Underwood            7 Heritage Gateway   13:00.0  8:40  
   48   37  2864 Brady O'Donnell            7 Leading Edge MV    13:03.6  8:43  
   49   38  2722 Dj Alioto                  7 Dobson Academy     13:08.0  8:46  
   50       2822 Owen Masinelli             8 Jones-Gordon       13:11.5  8:48  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 1.5 Mile Junior High Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2825 Davin Barry                6 Joy Christian      13:11.9  8:48  
   52   39  3100 Bryce Lineweaver           6 Val Vista          13:12.1  8:49  
   53   40  3092 Jacob Massoud              7 Summit Ahwatukee   13:15.1  8:51  
   54   41  2965 Trey Ponczko               8 Legacy N Chndlr    13:17.7  8:52  
   55   42  2505 Hector Anaya               6 Academy Del Sol    13:21.4  8:55  
   56   43  3101 Zachery Mattlin            7 Val Vista          13:23.7  8:56  
   57   44  3089 Jacob Basha                7 Summit Ahwatukee   13:25.6  8:58  
   58   45  3091 Niall Kelly                8 Summit Ahwatukee   13:27.4  8:59  
   59   46  2772 Elijah Mount               5 Grande             13:34.6  9:04  
   60       2781 Adam Spangler              8 Herberger Young    13:46.4  9:11  
   61   47  2964 Grant Morrison             6 Legacy N Chndlr    13:50.3  9:14  
   62   48  2723 Cohner Clayton             6 Dobson Academy     13:55.8  9:18  
   63   49  2725 Jackson Holder             6 Dobson Academy     14:01.9  9:22  
   64   50  3104 Daniel Petersen            5 Val Vista          14:02.3  9:22  
   65   51  2962 Jonathan Garcia Montano    5 Legacy N Chndlr    14:03.1  9:23  
   66       2779 Noah Burton                7 Herberger Young    14:05.7  9:24  
   67   52  2773 Esteban Ornelas            6 Grande             14:48.5  9:53  
   68   53  2770 Bryan Lara                 5 Grande             14:50.2  9:54  
   69   54  2576 Ashton Heuchert            6 BASIS Mesa         15:11.7 10:08  
   70       2824 Eni Ajayi                  5 Joy Christian      15:29.4 10:20  
   71       2697 Kristopher Declay          7 Destiny            15:31.5 10:21  
   72   55  2579 Ashton Zibert              6 BASIS Mesa         15:34.4 10:23  
   73       2821 Thomas Chase               6 Jones-Gordon       15:44.0 10:30  
   74       2793 Seth Brown                 7 Heritage Gateway   16:04.2 10:43  
   75       3102 Dylan Miller               6 Val Vista          16:12.0 10:48  
   76       2712 Carl Tarania               5 Destiny            16:25.5 10:57  
   77   56  2724 Christopher Guerrero       6 Dobson Academy     16:29.8 11:00  
   78       2799 Levi Petersen              8 Heritage Gateway   17:48.5 11:53  
   79       2795 Gabe Luth                  7 Heritage Gateway   18:00.3 12:01  
   80   57  2967 Cameron Walden             8 Legacy N Chndlr    18:15.9 12:11  
   81   58  2961 Ayden Farley               7 Legacy N Chndlr    18:19.6 12:14  
   82       2691 Rueben Boni                6 Destiny            18:21.9 12:15  
   83       2694 Takius Cheney              6 Destiny            18:44.1 12:30  
   84       2798 Elijah Ortega              7 Heritage Gateway   19:17.3 12:52  
   85       2780 Kunal Sharma               8 Herberger Young    21:00.1 14:01  
   86       2641 Johnathan Schoonover       5 Carden of Tucson   21:42.3 14:29  
   87       2701 Alejandro Herrera          5 Destiny            24:39.9 16:27  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  Heritage Academy Gateway    (  10:04.5    40:17.8   2:41.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2792 Martin Breinholt        8    9:01.9 
  2      4   2790 Braydon Allen           8    9:30.6 
  3      8   2797 Kyle Nelson             8   10:02.3 
  4     28   2801 Mohamed Ramadan         8   11:43.0 
  5   ( 29)  2796 Zachariah Mounteer      7   11:48.7 
  6   ( 35)  2791 Cash Bentley            8   12:52.2 
 
  2.    45  Destiny                     (  10:20.7    41:22.5   1:45.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2707 Mikah Kitcheyan         7    9:22.2 
  2      7   2706 Calvin Kindelay         8    9:54.5 
  3     17   2698 Johnathan Denny         6   10:58.5 
  4     18   2711 Preston Quintana        8   11:07.3 
  5   ( 19)  2703 Vincent James           8   11:12.2 
  6   ( 21)  2696 Theodore Dakos          8   11:15.1 
 
  3.    58  Academy Del Sol             (  10:39.6    42:38.4   4:04.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2509 Jonathan Witte          8    9:16.7 
  2      5   2507 Caleb Martinez          7    9:39.2 
  3      9   2506 Diego Carranco          7   10:21.1 
  4     42   2505 Hector Anaya            6   13:21.4 
 
  4.    74  Leading Edge Mountain View  (  11:09.3    44:37.0   2:40.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2861 Brendon Liddy           8    9:53.9 
  2     16   2860 Adrien Kendall          8   10:56.1 
  3     20   2863 Luciano Miller          7   11:12.7 
  4     32   2859 Jonathan Indie          7   12:34.3 
  5   ( 34)  2862 Jaylen McDannis         7   12:48.4 
  6   ( 37)  2864 Brady O'Donnell         7   13:03.6 
 
  5.    83  Calibre Academy             (  11:13.2    44:52.7   1:13.4) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2636 Jordan Netherly         7   10:26.7 
  2     22   2637 Jordan Reid             8   11:22.0 
  3     23   2638 Brandon Vallet          8   11:23.9 
  4     27   2639 Andrew Vargas           7   11:40.1 
  5   ( 36)  2635 Braedyn MacDonald       6   12:57.6 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    92  Val Vista Academy           (  11:35.4    46:21.6   2:50.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   3105 Daniel Walker           8   10:21.4 
  2     12   3103 Tim Ortiz               7   10:29.3 
  3     31   3099 Quincy Bailey           6   12:18.8 
  4     39   3100 Bryce Lineweaver        6   13:12.1 
  5   ( 43)  3101 Zachery Mattlin         7   13:23.7 
  6   ( 50)  3104 Daniel Petersen         5   14:02.3 
 
  7.   106  BASIS Mesa                  (  11:58.2    47:52.8   4:38.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2577 Braxton Pearce          6   10:32.9 
  2     14   2578 Luke Samuelson          7   10:41.6 
  3     25   2575 Roland Carpenter        5   11:26.6 
  4     54   2576 Ashton Heuchert         6   15:11.7 
  5   ( 55)  2579 Ashton Zibert           6   15:34.4 
 
  8.   127  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  12:21.7    49:26.8   1:48.6) 
========================================== 
  1     24   3090 Alex Columbus           7   11:26.5 
  2     30   3094 Luke Wilda              7   12:03.3 
  3     33   3093 Ishaan Patel            7   12:41.9 
  4     40   3092 Jacob Massoud           7   13:15.1 
  5   ( 44)  3089 Jacob Basha             7   13:25.6 
  6   ( 45)  3091 Niall Kelly             8   13:27.4 
 
  9.   154  Legacy North Chandler       (  12:58.9    51:55.4   3:18.8) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2960 Grayson Callahan        6   10:44.3 
  2     41   2965 Trey Ponczko            8   13:17.7 
  3     47   2964 Grant Morrison          6   13:50.3 
  4     51   2962 Jonathan Garcia Montano  5   14:03.1 
  5   ( 57)  2967 Cameron Walden          8   18:15.9 
  6   ( 58)  2961 Ayden Farley            7   18:19.6 
 
 10.   177  Grande Innovation Academy   (  13:40.1    54:40.1   3:23.4) 
========================================== 
  1     26   2774 Michael Salazar         6   11:26.8 
  2     46   2772 Elijah Mount            5   13:34.6 
  3     52   2773 Esteban Ornelas         6   14:48.5 
  4     53   2770 Bryan Lara              5   14:50.2 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   191  Dobson Academy              (  14:23.9    57:35.5   3:21.8) 
========================================== 
  1     38   2722 Dj Alioto               7   13:08.0 
  2     48   2723 Cohner Clayton          6   13:55.8 
  3     49   2725 Jackson Holder          6   14:01.9 
  4     56   2724 Christopher Guerrero    6   16:29.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          2809 Hunter Stevens  8,  2808 Elijah Almeraz  8,  2810 Andrew Venegas  7 
 
BASIS Phoenix Central       
          2612 Aupperlee Liam  6,  2613 Ian Murphy  8 
 
Salt River                  
          3088 Cergio Morataya  7 
 
Jones-Gordon                
          2822 Owen Masinelli  8,  2821 Thomas Chase  6 
 
Joy Christian               
          2825 Davin Barry  6,  2824 Eni Ajayi  5 
 
Herberger Young Scholars    
          2781 Adam Spangler  8,  2779 Noah Burton  7,  2780 Kunal Sharma  8 
 
Carden of Tucson            
          2641 Johnathan Schoonover  5 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 1.5 Mile Junior High Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2640 Mariza Chavez              7 Carden of Tucson    9:47.6  6:32  
    2    1  2686 Erin Tewawina              7 Destiny            10:17.0  6:52  
    3    2  2786 Isabela Kish               8 Heritage Gateway   10:23.6  6:56  
    4    3  2666 Kendra Baughman            8 Destiny            10:25.0  6:57  
    5    4  2682 Kaylena Noland             6 Destiny            10:28.2  6:59  
    6    5  2788 Carson Manha               7 Heritage Gateway   10:35.8  7:04  
    7    6  2775 Keena Hatsell              7 Herberger Young    10:40.3  7:07  
    8    7  2776 Katelyn John               8 Herberger Young    10:59.9  7:20  
    9    8  2683 Savannah Pietila           6 Destiny            11:03.4  7:23  
   10    9  2572 Ava Rhorer                 7 BASIS Mesa         11:07.0  7:25  
   11       2958 Peichi Yang                5 Legacy N Chndlr    11:11.4  7:28  
   12       2634 Chloe Tucker               6 Calibre Academy    11:18.8  7:33  
   13   10  2573 Sofia Rhorer               8 BASIS Mesa         11:23.9  7:36  
   14   11  2678 Jayda Johnson              7 Destiny            11:33.1  7:43  
   15       2502 Kylie Comstock             7 Academy Del Sol    11:43.6  7:50  
   16   12  2789 Cailyn Romney              7 Heritage Gateway   11:55.0  7:57  
   17       2805 Alyssa Chavez              7 Heritage Laveen    11:56.4  7:58  
   18   13  2857 Emrey Shypkoski            6 Leading Edge MV    11:59.0  8:00  
   19   14  3083 Isabella Clah              6 Salt River         12:08.1  8:06  
   20   15  2680 Isabel Mull                8 Destiny            12:08.7  8:06  
   21       2766 Alexia Camargo             8 Grande             12:10.6  8:08  
   22   16  2858 Linden Zimmerman           7 Leading Edge MV    12:11.6  8:08  
   23   17  2787 Harley Lundquest           7 Heritage Gateway   12:14.9  8:10  
   24       2503 Ynez Mendoza               6 Academy Del Sol    12:16.4  8:11  
   25       2674 Megan Dillon               6 Destiny            12:19.9  8:14  
   26   18  3086 Joanne Gashwytewa          7 Salt River         12:26.1  8:18  
   27   19  2855 Trinity Ryder              5 Leading Edge MV    12:28.5  8:19  
   28   20  2574 Lilly Wallace              7 BASIS Mesa         12:29.5  8:20  
   29   21  2718 Taylor Leckrone            5 Dobson Academy     12:46.4  8:31  
   30       2667 Eleanora Bernstein         8 Destiny            12:49.8  8:34  
   31       2670 Aliyah Cheney              7 Destiny            12:59.2  8:40  
   32   22  2849 Rebecca Franklin           6 Leading Edge MV    12:59.8  8:40  
   33   23  2571 Ashley Mabey               6 BASIS Mesa         13:11.0  8:48  
   34       2689 Nihtyiah Wright            7 Destiny            13:13.7  8:50  
   35       2673 Elycia Cutter              6 Destiny            13:19.2  8:53  
   36       2807 Giovanna Sosa              7 Heritage Laveen    13:20.5  8:54  
   37       2672 Madison Cosen              6 Destiny            13:21.4  8:55  
   38   24  3087 Iniah Loring               7 Salt River         13:27.8  8:59  
   39   25  2852 Makenzie Miller            6 Leading Edge MV    13:32.1  9:02  
   40   26  2853 Harmony Preisser           8 Leading Edge MV    13:38.0  9:06  
   41       3097 Sofia Enriquez             8 Val Vista          13:41.4  9:08  
   42   27  2716 Mia Dey                    5 Dobson Academy     13:46.6  9:12  
   43       2823 Milayna Seltzer            5 Joy Christian      13:57.9  9:19  
   44       2679 Layla Mitchell             6 Destiny            14:13.5  9:29  
   45       2687 Taylar Thompson            5 Destiny            14:15.6  9:31  
   46       2851 Hannah Indie               6 Leading Edge MV    14:18.1  9:33  
   47   28  2783 Emma Brown                 8 Heritage Gateway   14:34.4  9:43  
   48       2501 Jocelyn Beltran            5 Academy Del Sol    14:40.6  9:48  
   49       2769 Emily Vacca                8 Grande             14:52.6  9:56  
   50   29  2777 Mischa Norton              7 Herberger Young    15:02.7 10:02  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 1.5 Mile Junior High Div I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   30  2778 Tessa Sharp                7 Herberger Young    15:05.3 10:04  
   52       2806 Sandra Martinez            7 Heritage Laveen    15:09.9 10:07  
   53   31  2610 Sofia Watson               5 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   15:12.3 10:09  
   54       2668 Kimora Burnham             7 Destiny            15:12.7 10:09  
   55       2681 Anastacia Newman           6 Destiny            15:28.7 10:20  
   56       3096 Mia Carlton                6 Val Vista          15:47.0 10:32  
   57       2767 Addyson Francis            6 Grande             15:57.3 10:39  
   58   32  2570 Sylvia Langer              7 BASIS Mesa         15:57.6 10:39  
   59       2688 Lili Ana Williamson        7 Destiny            16:08.9 10:46  
   60       2856 Abbie Shypkoski            5 Leading Edge MV    16:10.0 10:47  
   61   33  2715 Karoline Belknap           5 Dobson Academy     16:13.4 10:49  
   62   34  2605 Hidalgo Brissais           7 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   16:15.7 10:51  
   63   35  3084 Oni Clah                   8 Salt River         17:02.8 11:22  
   64   36  2720 Jade Russo                 5 Dobson Academy     17:27.2 11:39  
   65       2677 Jaimie Hosay               7 Destiny            17:30.4 11:41  
   66       2675 Mattie Guerrero            6 Destiny            17:33.0 11:42  
   67       3098 Addison Musa               5 Val Vista          18:14.0 12:10  
   68   37  2607 Emily Corral Leon          5 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   18:35.3 12:24  
   69   38  2604 Ramos Lelli Adamaryz       5 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   18:35.6 12:24  
   70   39  2721 Ziporah Tate               6 Dobson Academy     18:44.4 12:30  
   71       2850 Emma Grooms                6 Leading Edge MV    18:49.1 12:33  
   72   40  2717 Autumn Jones               6 Dobson Academy     18:53.7 12:36  
   73       2685 Macarrhea Shaffer          8 Destiny            19:41.7 13:08  
   74       2671 Kenesha Cheney             5 Destiny            19:56.2 13:18  
   75   41  2606 Arley Corral Leon          7 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   21:28.5 14:19  
   76       2714 Aaliyah Aaliyah            6 Dobson Academy     23:06.5 15:25  
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    16  Destiny                     (  10:33.4    42:13.6   0:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2686 Erin Tewawina           7   10:17.0 
  2      3   2666 Kendra Baughman         8   10:25.0 
  3      4   2682 Kaylena Noland          6   10:28.2 
  4      8   2683 Savannah Pietila        6   11:03.4 
  5   ( 11)  2678 Jayda Johnson           7   11:33.1 
  6   ( 15)  2680 Isabel Mull             8   12:08.7 
 
  2.    36  Heritage Academy Gateway    (  11:17.4    45:09.3   1:51.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2786 Isabela Kish            8   10:23.6 
  2      5   2788 Carson Manha            7   10:35.8 
  3     12   2789 Cailyn Romney           7   11:55.0 
  4     17   2787 Harley Lundquest        7   12:14.9 
  5   ( 28)  2783 Emma Brown              8   14:34.4 
 
  3.    62  BASIS Mesa                  (  12:02.9    48:11.4   2:04.0) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2572 Ava Rhorer              7   11:07.0 
  2     10   2573 Sofia Rhorer            8   11:23.9 
  3     20   2574 Lilly Wallace           7   12:29.5 
  4     23   2571 Ashley Mabey            6   13:11.0 
  5   ( 32)  2570 Sylvia Langer           7   15:57.6 
 
  4.    70  Leading Edge Mountain View  (  12:24.8    49:38.9   1:00.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2857 Emrey Shypkoski         6   11:59.0 
  2     16   2858 Linden Zimmerman        7   12:11.6 
  3     19   2855 Trinity Ryder           5   12:28.5 
  4     22   2849 Rebecca Franklin        6   12:59.8 
  5   ( 25)  2852 Makenzie Miller         6   13:32.1 
  6   ( 26)  2853 Harmony Preisser        8   13:38.0 
 
  5.    72  Herberger Young Scholars    (  12:57.1    51:48.2   4:25.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2775 Keena Hatsell           7   10:40.3 
  2      7   2776 Katelyn John            8   10:59.9 
  3     29   2777 Mischa Norton           7   15:02.7 
  4     30   2778 Tessa Sharp             7   15:05.3 
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                           Stingers Invitational 
                    Hosted by Champion Schools Chandler 
                Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/29/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    91  Salt River                  (  13:46.2    55:04.8   4:54.7) 
========================================== 
  1     14   3083 Isabella Clah           6   12:08.1 
  2     18   3086 Joanne Gashwytewa       7   12:26.1 
  3     24   3087 Iniah Loring            7   13:27.8 
  4     35   3084 Oni Clah                8   17:02.8 
 
  7.   117  Dobson Academy              (  15:03.4  1:00:13.6   4:40.8) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2718 Taylor Leckrone         5   12:46.4 
  2     27   2716 Mia Dey                 5   13:46.6 
  3     33   2715 Karoline Belknap        5   16:13.4 
  4     36   2720 Jade Russo              5   17:27.2 
  5   ( 39)  2721 Ziporah Tate            6   18:44.4 
  6   ( 40)  2717 Autumn Jones            6   18:53.7 
 
  8.   140  BASIS Phoenix Central       (  17:09.8  1:08:38.9   3:23.3) 
========================================== 
  1     31   2610 Sofia Watson            5   15:12.3 
  2     34   2605 Hidalgo Brissais        7   16:15.7 
  3     37   2607 Emily Corral Leon       5   18:35.3 
  4     38   2604 Ramos Lelli Adamaryz    5   18:35.6 
  5   ( 41)  2606 Arley Corral Leon       7   21:28.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Carden of Tucson            
          2640 Mariza Chavez  7 
 
Legacy North Chandler       
          2958 Peichi Yang  5 
 
Calibre Academy             
          2634 Chloe Tucker  6 
 
Academy Del Sol             
          2502 Kylie Comstock  7,  2503 Ynez Mendoza  6,  2501 Jocelyn Beltran  5 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          2805 Alyssa Chavez  7,  2807 Giovanna Sosa  7,  2806 Sandra Martinez  7 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          2766 Alexia Camargo  8,  2769 Emily Vacca  8,  2767 Addyson Francis  6 
 
Val Vista Academy           
          3097 Sofia Enriquez  8,  3096 Mia Carlton  6,  3098 Addison Musa  5 
 
Joy Christian               
          2823 Milayna Seltzer  5 
 


